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COMPETITION : 2019 Ontario Youth/Junior Championships
 SITE : Radix Performance Centre  CITY : Oakville
 DATE : 2019-12-07 ORGANIZER : Daniel Thiessen
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CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date
SNATCH CLEAN&JERK Total

Lot Name Given Name 1 2 3 max rank 1 2 3 max rank total  rank

26 ALLIN Caius yM49 42.60 Adamantium 2007 23 26 (30) 26 1 33 37 40 40 1 66 1

40 VESIA Vito yM49 41.20 LPS Weightlifting 2008 20 25 (30) 25 2 30 35 (39) 35 2 60 2

47 LAMARCHE Griffin M55 52.60 Norsemen and 
Valkyries 2006 42 45 46 46 1 51 53 56 56 1 102 1

61 EDGSON Asher M55 53.80 Variety Village 2008 37 39 (41) 39 2 46 49 (52) 49 2 88 2

5 SHARAF ELDIN Feras M61 60.60 Variety Village 2003 87 90 (92) 90 1 (111) 111 (116) 111 1 201 1

4 JOLLEY Ashton M61 59.20 CrossFit PTBO 
Weightlifting Club 2005 56 59 62 62 3 72 76 80 80 2 142 2

33 HOWELL Malachy M61 58.40 Adamantium 2005 43 46 (49) 46 4 56 60 (64) 60 3 106 3

16 YUKE Ethan M61 59.80 Victory Barbell Club 2007 35 37 39 39 5 45 48 50 50 4 89 4

35 BAZILSKY Connor M61 59.20 Victory Barbell Club 2002 (83) 83 (88) 83 2 (113) (113) (113) - - - -

14 NARDI John Alexander M67 66.60 LPS Weightlifting 2000 85 89 (92) 89 1 110 117 (121) 117 1 206 1

22 ALLIN Ayden M67 66.60 Adamantium 2003 55 60 63 63 2 75 80 (83) 80 2 143 2

12 WATSON Declan M67 65.80 Garage Gym 
Weightlifting 2007 46 48 50 50 3 60 63 66 66 3 116 3

63 PERIKU Brian M73 71.60 646 Weightlifting Club 2001 104 107 (110) 107 1 (122) (123) 123 123 1 230 1

56 DUNCAN-KOFMAN Ryan M73 73.00 Gradient Weightlifting 2003 67 71 75 75 2 85 (93) 93 93 2 168 2

53 WHITE Mason M73 70.50 Team MAC 2003 67 71 74 74 3 76 81 87 87 3 161 3

10 KILLORAN Brady M73 69.00 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 2006 42 44 46 46 4 50 53 56 56 4 102 4

24 KARAGOUNIS Theo M73 70.00 Variety Village 2006 36 38 (40) 38 5 46 50 (52) 50 5 88 5

20 WESTERGAARD Nathaniel M73 69.40 Variety Village 2007 28 30 32 32 6 38 (42) 42 42 6 74 6

21 LUSIGNAN Xavier M81 81.00 Kanama High 
Performance North 2003 102 107 109 109 1 135 140 142 142 1 251 1

58 LEW Jeremy M81 80.50 LPS Weightlifting 1999 (95) 100 108 108 2 100 110 120 120 2 228 2

52 CHEN Ryan M81 73.10 Markham Weightlifting 2001 70 75 80 80 3 95 100 105 105 3 185 3



Competition Information  

3

28 SHACKLETON Liam M81 78.90 Adamantium 2003 (64) 64 68 68 4 85 89 93 93 4 161 4

38 SMITH Stephen M89 83.90 Toronto Weightlifting 1999 96 101 104 104 1 117 121 124 124 1 228 1

9 SRITHARAN Janujan M89 88.90 Variety Village 1999 90 95 (100) 95 2 110 115 - 115 2 210 2

49 CLUSIAU Benjamin M89 84.90 Adamantium 2002 (77) 77 (82) 77 3 90 94 98 98 3 175 3

43 MAZZA Iggy M96 95.80 Toronto Weightlifting 1999 104 109 115 115 1 137 146 152 152 1 267 1

34 FRIESEN Owen M96 95.40 Team MAC 1999 102 106 108 108 2 (130) 135 (140) 135 2 243 2

18 MARTINDALE Elijah M96 94.70 Apollo Barbell Club 2003 81 86 (90) 86 3 110 115 (120) 115 3 201 3

46 WEALES Brynn M96 94.60 CrossFit PTBO 
Weightlifting Club 2004 78 83 (88) 83 4 96 101 106 106 4 189 4

50 HARROP Gavin M96 90.10 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 2006 28 31 (34) 31 5 40 43 46 46 5 77 5

25 LEVINE Jackson M102 96.10 Toronto Weightlifting 2000 85 91 (95) 91 1 110 115 (118) 115 1 206 1

30 EAMER McArthur M102 101.90 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 2005 42 45 48 48 2 56 60 64 64 2 112 2

27 CLAZIE Alexander yM>102 109.40 Victory Barbell Club 2004 65 70 (75) 70 1 86 (90) 90 90 1 160 1

44 KIMMET Quinn yM>102 107.40 CrossFit PTBO 
Weightlifting Club 2004 55 58 61 61 2 (72) 72 77 77 2 138 2
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CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date
SNATCH CLEAN&JERK Total Sinclair

Lot Name Given Name 1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max BW Cat. Rg - Rk

21 LUSIGNAN Xavier M81 81.00 Kanama High 
Performance North 21/07/03 102 107 109 109 135 140 142 142 251 305.120 305.120 1

43 MAZZA Iggy M96 95.80 Toronto Weightlifting 02/10/99 104 109 115 115 137 146 152 152 267 300.951 300.703 2

63 PERIKU Brian M73 71.60 646 Weightlifting Club 23/05/01 104 107 (110) 107 (122) (123) 123 123 230 299.046 295.710 3

5 SHARAF ELDIN Feras M61 60.60 Variety Village 25/08/03 87 90 (92) 90 (111) 111 (116) 111 201 290.785 289.464 4

14 NARDI John Alexander M67 66.60 LPS Weightlifting 27/05/00 85 89 (92) 89 110 117 (121) 117 206 279.918 278.862 5

58 LEW Jeremy M81 80.50 LPS Weightlifting 02/07/99 (95) 100 108 108 100 110 120 120 228 278.032 277.161 6

34 FRIESEN Owen M96 95.40 Team MAC 04/05/99 102 106 108 108 (130) 135 (140) 135 243 274.354 273.674 7

38 SMITH Stephen M89 83.90 Toronto Weightlifting 03/03/99 96 101 104 104 117 121 124 124 228 272.390 265.052 8

9 SRITHARAN Janujan M89 88.90 Variety Village 27/07/99 90 95 (100) 95 110 115 - 115 210 244.249 244.127 9

52 CHEN Ryan M81 73.10 Markham Weightlifting 21/04/01 70 75 80 80 95 100 105 105 185 237.667 224.889 10

25 LEVINE Jackson M102 96.10 Toronto Weightlifting 31/03/00 85 91 (95) 91 110 115 (118) 115 206 231.908 226.798 11

18 MARTINDALE Elijah M96 94.70 Apollo Barbell Club 14/05/03 81 86 (90) 86 110 115 (120) 115 201 227.605 226.372 12

56 DUNCAN-KOFMAN Ryan M73 73.00 Gradient Weightlifting 08/04/03 67 71 75 75 85 (93) 93 93 168 215.997 215.997 13

46 WEALES Brynn M96 94.60 CrossFit PTBO 
Weightlifting Club 13/04/04 78 83 (88) 83 96 101 106 106 189 214.108 212.857 14

53 WHITE Mason M73 70.50 Team MAC 26/09/03 67 71 74 74 76 81 87 87 161 211.255 206.997 15

4 JOLLEY Ashton M61 59.20 CrossFit PTBO 
Weightlifting Club 16/05/05 56 59 62 62 72 76 80 80 142 208.830 204.497 16

49 CLUSIAU Benjamin M89 84.90 Adamantium 26/03/02 (77) 77 (82) 77 90 94 98 98 175 207.890 203.439 17

28 SHACKLETON Liam M81 78.90 Adamantium 18/12/03 (64) 64 68 68 85 89 93 93 161 198.373 195.714 18

22 ALLIN Ayden M67 66.60 Adamantium 04/03/03 55 60 63 63 75 80 (83) 80 143 194.312 193.579 19

27 CLAZIE Alexander yM>102 109.40 Victory Barbell Club 10/06/04 65 70 (75) 70 86 (90) 90 90 160 172.110 160.000 20

47 LAMARCHE Griffin M55 52.60 Norsemen and 
Valkyries 29/05/06 42 45 46 46 51 53 56 56 102 163.879 158.328 21

12 WATSON Declan M67 65.80 Garage Gym 
Weightlifting 22/03/07 46 48 50 50 60 63 66 66 116 158.841 157.029 22

33 HOWELL Malachy M61 58.40 Adamantium 08/03/05 43 46 (49) 46 56 60 (64) 60 106 157.409 152.652 23
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44 KIMMET Quinn yM>102 107.40 CrossFit PTBO 
Weightlifting Club 23/04/04 55 58 61 61 (72) 72 77 77 138 149.310 138.000 24

61 EDGSON Asher M55 53.80 Variety Village 02/01/08 37 39 (41) 39 46 49 (52) 49 88 138.921 136.596 25

10 KILLORAN Brady M73 69.00 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 21/05/06 42 44 46 46 50 53 56 56 102 135.585 131.141 26

16 YUKE Ethan M61 59.80 Victory Barbell Club 26/08/07 35 37 39 39 45 48 50 50 89 129.957 128.170 27

26 ALLIN Caius yM49 42.60 Adamantium 08/03/07 23 26 (30) 26 33 37 40 40 66 127.012 102.447 28

30 EAMER McArthur M102 101.90 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 12/07/05 42 45 48 48 56 60 64 64 112 123.351 123.308 29

40 VESIA Vito yM49 41.20 LPS Weightlifting 12/07/08 20 25 (30) 25 30 35 (39) 35 60 119.132 93.134 30

24 KARAGOUNIS Theo M73 70.00 Variety Village 11/03/06 36 38 (40) 38 46 50 (52) 50 88 115.961 113.141 31

20 WESTERGAARD Nathaniel M73 69.40 Variety Village 13/07/07 28 30 32 32 38 (42) 42 42 74 98.020 95.141 32

50 HARROP Gavin M96 90.10 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 19/10/06 28 31 (34) 31 40 43 46 46 77 89.031 86.720 33

35 BAZILSKY Connor M61 59.20 Victory Barbell Club 04/07/02 (83) 83 (88) 83 (113) (113) (113) - - - - -
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CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date
SNATCH CLEAN&JERK Total

Lot Name Given Name 1 2 3 max rank 1 2 3 max rank total  rank

37 VAN ULFT Aurora yF40 22.90 JustLift 2013 19 20 (21) 20 1 23 25 (27) 25 1 45 1

64 SHARMAN Molly F45 41.20 Elite Athletics 2006 37 39 (40) 39 1 (43) (43) 43 43 1 82 1

54 VIRTUE Maleeka F49 47.90 United Counties 
Weightlifting Club 2004 54 57 (60) 57 1 66 69 (71) 69 1 126 1

60 BRUCE Ashley F55 53.80 JustLift 2000 56 59 (61) 59 1 65 68 70 70 1 129 1

1 MAYRAND Janique F55 53.50 UTM Weightlifting 2002 50 53 55 55 2 57 (60) 60 60 3 115 2

51 GOUDROS Izzy F55 54.30 LPS Weightlifting 2003 40 47 (52) 47 3 60 65 (70) 65 2 112 3

42 WEATHERUP Dominique F55 53.80 CrossFit PTBO 
Weightlifting Club 2006 42 45 47 47 4 53 54 55 55 5 102 4

13 WALSH Kassidy F55 50.60 Elite Athletics 2005 43 45 (47) 45 5 53 54 55 55 4 100 5

15 ROBINSON Marlowe F55 51.20 Garage Gym 
Weightlifting 2005 (40) 40 41 41 6 52 (54) (54) 52 6 93 6

36 DELGADO Marlena F55 50.10 Variety Village 2008 (39) 39 (42) 39 7 47 (50) (50) 47 7 86 7

29 FOLO Erica F59 58.90 Burlington Barbell Club 2000 (70) 70 (74) 70 1 90 94 97 97 1 167 1

7 LALONDE Brooke F59 59.00 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 2002 56 59 (62) 59 2 68 (71) 73 73 2 132 2

32 DORAN Natasha F59 58.10 Adamantium 2002 (47) 47 (51) 47 3 60 (63) (63) 60 3 107 3

23 HARRINGTON Margaret F59 57.90 646 Weightlifting Club 1999 43 45 (47) 45 4 53 56 (58) 56 4 101 4

57 CERNA Natalie F59 55.90 Cobourg Athletic Club 2006 (42) 42 (46) 42 5 53 56 (58) 56 5 98 5

39 HARROP Amber F59 57.30 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 2003 36 39 (42) 39 6 (48) 48 (50) 48 6 87 6

62 TRUPP Megan F64 63.90 Toronto Weightlifting 2000 (82) 83 (87) 83 1 93 (97) 98 98 1 181 1

31 SANTAVY Alana F64 62.40 Santavy Weightlifting 2003 68 (71) (71) 68 2 87 (90) 90 90 2 158 2

6 LUSIGNAN Naomie F64 62.20 Kanama High 
Performance North 2005 62 64 (67) 64 3 78 (81) (81) 78 3 142 3

8 TUTTLE Arijana F64 62.90 Voyageurs Weightlifting 2004 53 57 60 60 4 70 (75) (77) 70 5 130 4
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3 MARTINDALE Kayla F64 60.50 Apollo Barbell Club 2005 47 50 (51) 50 5 67 70 71 71 4 121 5

59 KARAGOUNIS Cassandra F64 60.70 Variety Village 2007 (37) (37) 37 37 6 (43) 43 (50) 43 6 80 6

19 CHUTE Emily F71 70.10 Fury Weightlifting Club 2000 67 70 72 72 1 87 90 (92) 90 2 162 1

11 ROLLEMAN Hannah F71 70.90 Hamilton Barbell 2001 (68) (68) 68 68 2 90 (95) (95) 90 1 158 2

41 ROBERGE Chloé F71 69.40 Kanama High 
Performance North 2002 (55) 55 57 57 3 68 (71) 72 72 4 129 3

2 JAMIESON Emma F71 66.90 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 2003 40 43 (46) 43 4 54 57 (60) 57 5 100 4

17 LORENTSON Alyssa F71 69.10 BarWork 2000 (70) (71) (71) - - 85 (87) - 85 3 - -

48 STEVENS-PAQUETTE Ambroise F76 73.60 CrossFit Sudbury WLC 2004 49 54 58 58 1 62 67 (72) 67 1 125 1

55 BENNETT Gillian F81 79.50 JustLift 2004 57 59 61 61 1 70 73 76 76 1 137 1

45 CHOUNOIR Ruth F81 79.80 Norsemen and 
Valkyries 2005 (40) 40 43 43 2 50 54 56 56 2 99 2
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CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date
SNATCH CLEAN&JERK Total Sinclair

Lot Name Given Name 1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max BW Cat. Rg - Rk

62 TRUPP Megan F64 63.90 Toronto Weightlifting 03/07/00 (82) 83 (87) 83 93 (97) 98 98 181 235.201 234.982 1

29 FOLO Erica F59 58.90 Burlington Barbell Club 14/09/00 (70) 70 (74) 70 90 94 97 97 167 228.343 228.090 2

31 SANTAVY Alana F64 62.40 Santavy Weightlifting 12/05/03 68 (71) (71) 68 87 (90) 90 90 158 208.286 205.122 3

54 VIRTUE Maleeka F49 47.90 United Counties 
Weightlifting Club 16/04/04 54 57 (60) 57 66 69 (71) 69 126 200.051 196.515 4

19 CHUTE Emily F71 70.10 Fury Weightlifting Club 02/07/00 67 70 72 72 87 90 (92) 90 162 199.770 198.424 5

11 ROLLEMAN Hannah F71 70.90 Hamilton Barbell 13/08/01 (68) (68) 68 68 90 (95) (95) 90 158 193.668 193.525 6

60 BRUCE Ashley F55 53.80 JustLift 17/02/00 56 59 (61) 59 65 68 70 70 129 187.646 184.743 7

6 LUSIGNAN Naomie F64 62.20 Kanama High 
Performance North 20/08/05 62 64 (67) 64 78 (81) (81) 78 142 187.564 184.350 8

7 LALONDE Brooke F59 59.00 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 17/12/02 56 59 (62) 59 68 (71) 73 73 132 180.287 180.287 9

8 TUTTLE Arijana F64 62.90 Voyageurs 
Weightlifting 12/04/04 53 57 60 60 70 (75) (77) 70 130 170.542 168.771 10

1 MAYRAND Janique F55 53.50 UTM Weightlifting 18/11/02 50 53 55 55 57 (60) 60 60 115 167.952 164.694 11

3 MARTINDALE Kayla F64 60.50 Apollo Barbell Club 04/05/05 47 50 (51) 50 67 70 71 71 121 162.617 157.087 12

51 GOUDROS Izzy F55 54.30 LPS Weightlifting 12/08/03 40 47 (52) 47 60 65 (70) 65 112 161.849 160.397 13

41 ROBERGE Chloé F71 69.40 Kanama High 
Performance North 16/09/02 (55) 55 57 57 68 (71) 72 72 129 159.936 158.004 14

55 BENNETT Gillian F81 79.50 JustLift 30/07/04 57 59 61 61 70 73 76 76 137 158.814 157.507 15

37 VAN ULFT Aurora yF40 22.90 JustLift 05/02/13 19 20 (21) 20 23 25 (27) 25 45 154.417 75.175 16

13 WALSH Kassidy F55 50.60 Elite Athletics 09/02/05 43 45 (47) 45 53 54 55 55 100 152.168 143.212 17

48 STEVENS-PAQUETTE Ambroise F76 73.60 CrossFit Sudbury WLC 21/08/04 49 54 58 58 62 67 (72) 67 125 150.305 147.960 18

42 WEATHERUP Dominique F55 53.80 CrossFit PTBO 
Weightlifting Club 10/05/06 42 45 47 47 53 54 55 55 102 148.371 146.076 19

64 SHARMAN Molly F45 41.20 Elite Athletics 05/01/06 37 39 (40) 39 (43) (43) 43 43 82 147.859 136.986 20

32 DORAN Natasha F59 58.10 Adamantium 01/12/02 (47) 47 (51) 47 60 (63) (63) 60 107 147.624 146.142 21

15 ROBINSON Marlowe F55 51.20 Garage Gym 
Weightlifting 18/06/05 (40) 40 41 41 52 (54) (54) 52 93 140.268 133.187 22

23 HARRINGTON Margaret F59 57.90 646 Weightlifting Club 30/06/99 43 45 (47) 45 53 56 (58) 56 101 139.665 137.947 23

57 CERNA Natalie F59 55.90 Cobourg Athletic Club 24/08/06 (42) 42 (46) 42 53 56 (58) 56 98 138.776 133.849 24
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36 DELGADO Marlena F55 50.10 Variety Village 02/01/08 (39) 39 (42) 39 47 (50) (50) 47 86 131.855 123.162 25

2 JAMIESON Emma F71 66.90 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 14/08/03 40 43 (46) 43 54 57 (60) 57 100 126.524 122.484 26

39 HARROP Amber F59 57.30 Cornwall Weightlifting 
Club 15/12/03 36 39 (42) 39 (48) 48 (50) 48 87 121.145 118.825 27

45 CHOUNOIR Ruth F81 79.80 Norsemen and 
Valkyries 19/03/05 (40) 40 43 43 50 54 56 56 99 114.570 113.819 28

59 KARAGOUNIS Cassandra F64 60.70 Variety Village 21/09/07 (37) (37) 37 37 (43) 43 (50) 43 80 107.291 103.859 29

17 LORENTSON Alyssa F71 69.10 BarWork 11/08/00 (70) (71) (71) - 85 (87) - 85 - - - -
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Officials and Competition Management
Session M1 Session F1 Session M2 Session F2 Session F3 Session M3

Speaker Le-ann Patton Le-ann Patton Le-ann Patton Mark Gomes Le-ann Patton John Florento

Referee Sarah Chambers Linda Earnshaw Amanda Braddock Nikkie Quero Nikkie Quero Sarah Chambers

Referee Linda Earnshaw Sarah Chambers *Nick Stranges Svetlana Roguel *Nick Stranges Meredith Stranges

Referee Svetlana Roguel Svetlana Roguel Meredith Stranges Linda Earnshaw Sarah Chambers Nick Stranges

Jury President Don Shoures H. Vinkenvleugel H. Vinkenvleugel Don Shoures Larry Robinson H. Vinkenvleugel

Jury George Vlahos Mark Gomes George Vlahos H. Vinkenvleugel Mark Gomes Larry Robinson

Jury Irina Ivanova Don Shoures Irina Ivanova George Vlahos Irina Ivanova Mark Gomes

Marshall John Florento Amanda Braddock Sarah Chambers John Florento Meredith Stranges Nikkie Quero

Technical Controller Svetlana Roguel Svetlana Roguel Meredith Stranges Linda Earnshaw Sarah Chambers Nick Stranges

Scorekeeper John Florento Amanda Braddock Sarah Chambers John Florento Meredith Stranges Nikkie Quero

Timekeeper Le-ann Patton  *Amanda Braddock Le-ann Patton Le-ann Patton Mark Gomes Le-ann Patton John Florento

*adjudicated

Technical Delegate: Mike Miller and George Vlahos

This competition was subject to doping control
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Provincial Records set
Women Men

Category Event Name YOB Club
Weight 

(kg) Category Event Name YOB Club
Weight 

(kg)

Juvenile

M96 CJ WEALES Brynn 2004 PTBO 106

Best Junior Female Best Youth Female

Megan Trupp Alana Santavy

Best Junior Male Best Youth Male

Xavier Lusignan Xavier Lusignan

Best Team Overall*

Cornwall Weightlifting Club

* 3 Male + Top 3 Female per team

* Highest ranking in either Junior or Youth categories


